Gladstone Region Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) Annual General Meeting

5.30pm Wednesday 16 July 2014

Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum Cnr Goondoon & Bramston Sts, Gladstone

Calling for interested persons to nominate for a place on the 2014/2015 RADF Committee to assess applications for each funding round

Further information, including nomination forms is available at offices, venues and libraries of Gladstone Regional Council or contact RADF Liaison Officer, Di Paddick

Nominations close: 5pm Tuesday, 15 July 2014

Phone: 4976 6766 Email: <u>gragm@gladstonerc.qld.gov.au</u> Website: <u>http://gallerymuseum.gladstonerc.qld.gov.au</u>



The Regional Arts Development Fund is a Queensland Government and Gladstone Regional Council partnership program to support local arts and culture